
Mundaring Bus Route - MORNINGMundaring Bus Route - MORNING
TIMETIME STOPSTOP LOCATIONLOCATION

7.30 1 Opposite Mundaring Hall.

Left Gugeri St, Right Phillips Rd.

7.35 2 Cnr. Charles and Phillips Rd, Mahogany Creek. 

At this intersection Phillips Rd turns into Thomas Rd ,  
continue Thomas Rd,  Right Hardey Rd,  Left at Puma  
Petrol Station Great Eastern Hwy,  Right Innamincka Rd,  
at roundabout continue on Innamincka Rd.

7.50. 3 Greenmount Primary School, Greenmount.

Left Woolowra Rd, left Great Eastern Hwy, right Scott st, 
left Helena Valley Rd, right Ridgehill rd, left Watsonia Rd, left 
Kalamunda Rd, right Canning Rd, Right Lesmurdie Road, 
2nd right at Roundabout into St Brigids School. Turn 3rd 
Right at Roundabout, and park bus facing Lesmurdie Rd. 
(a.m. only)

8.15 School St Brigids College, Lesmurdie.

Left Lesmurdie Rd, left Canning Rd, left Kalamunda Rd, 
Right Roe Hwy, Right Great Northern Highway.

Mundaring Bus Route - AFTERNOONMundaring Bus Route - AFTERNOON
TIMETIME STOPSTOP LOCATIONLOCATION

15.38 School St Brigids College Lesmurdie

Cont. Lesmurdie Rd, Left Canning Rd, Left Kalamunda Rd, Right 
Watsonia Rd, right Ridgehill Rd, Left Helena Valley Rd, Right Scott St, 
Left Great Eastern Hwy, merge onto right lane to turn Right Woolowra 
Rd, Right Innamincka Rd.

16.00 1 Greenmount Primary School, Greenmount

Cont. Innamincka Rd, Left Great Eastern Hwy, Right Hardey Rd, Left 
Thomas Road , then Thomas road turns into Phillips Rd.

16.10 2 Cnr Charles and Phillips Rd, Mahogany Creek.

Cont. Phillips Rd, Left at Mundaring Weir Rd Roundabout, left Jacoby 
St Roundabout.

16.22 3  Opposite Mundaring Hall.

*Park Bus opposite Hall on Left hand side of road.

Cont. Jacoby St, Right Coppin Rd, Left Great Eastern Hwy.

Mazenod and St Brigid’s
Bus Routes



Parkerville Bus Route - MORNINGParkerville Bus Route - MORNING
TIMETIME STOPSTOP LOCATIONLOCATION

7.28 1 Parkerville Recreation  Centre.

Left Seabourne Rd, Right Great Eastern Hwy, Left Hardey Rd.

7.34 2 Hardey Rd, stop at gravel area past driveway on left.

Continue down Hardey Rd.

7.36 3 Cnr Hardy Rd & Thomas Rd (on gravel area).

Right Glen Forrest Dve, Right Rycroft Rd. 

7.37 4 Bus Stop - Rycroft Rd - bus stop as turn cnr -  (ID 15006).

Continue along Rycroft Rd.

5 As required at bus stops along Rycroft Rd

7.40 6 Rycroft Rd - bus stop opposite Helena Junior College - (ID 15011).

Right Leithdale Rd, continues as Glen Rd,  Left Darlington Rd. 

7.45 7 Bus Stop - Darlington Rd at bus stop before Hillsden Rd  
- (ID 14983).

Left Coulston Rd.

8 As required at bus stops along Coulston Rd.

7.47 9 Stop before Boya Cres, - ID 14980

Right at roundabout to stay on Coulston Rd, Left Scott St.

7.50 10 Bus Stop - before Brora Grove - (ID 14933)

Continue along Scott St.

7.51 11 First bus stop on Helena Valley Rd 

Left Helena Valley Rd, Right Ridge Hill Rd, Left Watsonia Rd, Left  
Kalamunda Rd, Right Canning Rd 

8.05 12 Kalamunda Senior High School - Drop off just before cross walk.

Right Lesmurdie Rd, Right at roundabout, U turn at next roundabout 

8.15 13 Drop off all St Brigid’s students & collect all Mazenod Students.

Right Lesmurdie Rd, Right Grove Rd, Left Gladys Rd, Right Mazenod 
College (enter via 2nd gate).

8.20 14 Top of footpath - Drop off Mazenod students.

Exit Right Gladys Rd, Left Welshpool Rd, Left Albert Rd, Right Reid Rd. 

8.30 15 Drop off of Lesmurdie SHS students.

 Right Pomeroy Rd, Right Welshpool Rd E, Right Lewis Rd, left Anderson 
Rd, Right Hale Rd, Left Berkshire Rd, Right Roe Hwy, Right Great North-
ern Hwy, Right Depot.

Parkerville Bus Route - AFTERNOONParkerville Bus Route - AFTERNOON
TIMETIME STOPSTOP LOCATIONLOCATION

15:27 1 Mazenod College.

Exit left Gladys Rd, Right Grove Rd, Left Lesmurdie Rd. 

15:38 2 St Brigids College bus bays past roundabout.

Continue Lesmurdie Rd, left Canning Rd. 

15:45 3 Kalamunda SHS bus bays in front of school.

Continue Canning Rd, Left Kalamunda Rd, Right Watsonia Rd, Right  
Ridgehill Rd, Left Helena Valley Rd, Right Scott St.

15:57 4 Bus Stop - Scott St, just past Brora Gve,  -  (ID 14928).                                 

Right coulston Rd, left at roundabout to stay on Coulston Rd.

16:00 5 As required along Coulston Rd.

16:03 6 Right Darlington Rd.

Stop bus stop just around cnr on Darlington Rd.                                                

16:04 7 Darlington Rd at bus stop near Hillsden Rd .

Right Glen Rd, continues as Leithdale Rd, left Rycroft Rd. 

16.08 8 Bus stop just around cnr outside Helena Junior College.
Continue along Rycroft Rd Stopping as required at bus stops. 

16:12 9 Rycroft Rd - bus stop just before Glen Forrest Dve.

16:15 10 Left Glen Forrest Dve, Left Hardey Rd.

Stop "The Train Park" car park before Thomas Rd.

16:17 11 Right Thomas Rd, continues as Phillips Rd, Left Coppin Rd.

Stop Thomas Rd, as required.

16:30 12 Thomas Rd, continues as Phillips Rd, Left Coppin Rd, Left Great 
Eastern Hwy, Right Seabourne Rd, Right Recreation Centre.

Stop Parkerville Rec  Centre -  last drop off.

16:55 13 Left Seabourne Rd, Right Great Eastern Hwy, right Roe Hwy, right 
Great Northern Hwy.

Right Lesmurdie Rd, Right Grove Rd, Left Gladys Rd, Right Mazenod  
College (enter via 2nd gate).



Harrisdale Bus Route - MORNINGHarrisdale Bus Route - MORNING
TIMETIME STOPSTOP LOCATIONLOCATION

7.04 1 South Western Hwy Before Mitchell St (ID 13129)

Right Williams Rd, Left Champion Dr, Right Railway Av,  
Left Armadale Rd, Right South Western Hwy.

7:10 2 Corner Masters Rd & Gunners Lane, Oakford.

Continue Masters Rd, Left Rowley Rd.

7:14 3 Bus Stop - Rowley Rd Before Hilbert Rd (ID 28927)

Continue Rowley Rd, Right Hopkinson Rd, Left Rowley Rd,  
Right Tonkin Hwy, Left Armadale Rd, Right Nicholson Rd. 

7:28 4 Bus Stop - Nicholson Rd After Piara Dr (ID 27456)

Continue Nicholson Rd.

7:31 5 Bus Stop - Nicholson Rd After Broadway Bvd (ID 26683)

Continue Nicholson Rd, Right Warton Rd, Left Ranford Rd,  
Right Campbell Rd.

7:39 6 Bus Stop - Campbell Rd After Dumbarton Rd (ID 20735)

Continue Campbell Rd, Right Amherst Rd, Left Warton Rd.

7:47 7 Bus Stop - Warton Rd Before Spencer Rd (ID 20795)

Continue Warton Rd, Left Spencer Rd, Right Thornlie Ave, Right 
Spring Rd/Royal St/Wanaping Rd, Left Bickley Rd, Right Brook Rd, 
Left Grove Rd/Coldwell Rd, Left Welshpool Rd, Right Hale Rd.

8:03 8 Bus Stop - Hale Rd Before Arthur Rd (ID 13857)

Continue Hale Rd.  

8:10 9 Bus Stop - Hale Rd - Forrestfield Shop Ctr (ID 13863)

Continue Hale Rd, Right Anderson Rd, Right Lewis Rd,  
Left Welshpool Rd, Left Gladys Rd, Left School Access Rd.

8.25 10 Mazenod College, Lesmurdie

Continue School Access Rd, Left Gladys Rd, Right Grove Rd,  
Left Lesmurdie Rd, Left School Access Rd, 

8:32 11 St Brigids College, Lesmurdie

Continue School Access Rd, Right Lesmurdie Rd, Right Welshpool 
Rd, Left Crystal Brook Rd, Left Kelvin Rd, Left Tonkin Hwy, Left 
Champion Drv, Left Williams Rd, Left Owen Rd, Left into College.

Harrisdale Bus Route - AFTERNOONHarrisdale Bus Route - AFTERNOON
TIMETIME STOPSTOP LOCATIONLOCATION

15:30 1 St Brigids College, Lesmurdie

Continue School Access Rd, Right Lesmurdie Rd, Right Grove Rd, 
Left Gladys Rd, Right School Access Rd.

15:37 2 Mazenod College, Lesmurdie

Continue School Access Rd, Right Gladys Rd, Right Welshpool Rd, 
Left Right Lewis Rd, Left Anderson Rd, Left Hale Rd.

15:46 3 Bus Stop - Hale Rd - Forrestfield Shop Ctr (ID 26112)

Continue Hale Rd. 

15:49 4 Bus Stop - Hale Rd After Arthur Rd (ID 13869)

Continue Hale Rd/Logistics Blv, Right Coldwell Rd/Grove Rd, Right 
Brook Rd, Left Bickley Rd, Right Wanaping Rd/Royal St/Spring Rd, 
Left Thornlie Ave, Left Spencer Rd, Right Warton Rd. 

16.04 5 Bus Stop - Warton Rd After Moss St (ID 20796)

Continue Warton Rd, Right Amhesrt Rd, Left Campbell Rd.

16:13 6 Bus Stop - Campbell Rd Before Dumbarton Rd (ID 20744)

Continue Campbell Rd, Left Ranford Rd, Right Warton Rd,  
Left Nicholson Rd.

16:22 7 Bus Stop - Nicholson Rd Before Easthope Link (ID 26684)

Continue Nicholson Rd, Right Warton Rd, Left Ranford Rd,  
Right Campbell Rd.

16:27 8 Bus Stop - Nicholson Rd Before Riva Ent (ID 27455)

Bus Stop - Nicholson Rd Before Riva Ent (ID 27455)

16:31 9 Bus Stop - Rowley Rd After Hilbert Rd (ID 28931)

Continue Rowley Rd, Right Masters Rd.

16:35 10 Corner Masters Rd & Gunners Lane, Oakford.

Continue Masters Rd, Left Thomas Rd, Left South Western Hwy.

16:41 11 Bus Stop - South Western Hwy After Mitchell St (ID 13116)

Continue South Western Hwy, Left Thomas Rd, Right Railway Ave, 
Left Owen Rd, Left Into Depot. 

Mazenod and St Brigid’s College



55 Gladys Road
Lesmurdie WA 6076

Tel: 08 9291 1500

Email: oblate@mazenod.wa.edu.au

www.mazenod.wa.edu.au


